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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Assembly District 67

 19,847 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 577 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,614 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,614 

 14,915 LESLIE A. STROTH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ZAGARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMIN TAMZANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT SPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHENNY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN QUILTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGETTE MONIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTIANA ASMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BOULUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC OLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVGENE RABINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN SILVERGLAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMROV STUDENTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN D. VIRUET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LOPEZ-QUINTALA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ARDROPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD ERNSTET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRA MONTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Assembly District 67

 1 LAURA A. SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIRA YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LITTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW P. WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUBIN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FERNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M KANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBIN KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULIIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHMECKEL KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL V SLOTNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M. WARSHAWSKI, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DIMBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE H TOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICK HAVEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THIBAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,017 

Unrecorded  5,597 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Assembly District 69

 22,455 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 657 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 254 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,366 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,366 

 16,889 LESLIE A. STROTH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM CATTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER F. CHU-FONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON WAASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALREDO PLACERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRMAN MAO TSE TUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIVE OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. MICHAEL GROWNEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANVA FAMULARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS J. KORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CHEFHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB P. SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON F. LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KELLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GERSON MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY MORRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA B. HOGOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Assembly District 69

 1 LINDA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DE ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GELERENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONEY BENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGIS PHILBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI MEDIONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPH PESKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR A. ZEFFREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR ZETTREN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. RAUDENBUSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,995 

Unrecorded  6,371 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Assembly District 75

 842 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  875 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  875 

 602 LESLIE A. STROTH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALYSSA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PERRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED TRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  607 

Unrecorded  268 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 43,144 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,262 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 449 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,855 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,855 

 32,406 LESLIE A. STROTH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CATTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER F. CHU-FONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON WAASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALREDO PLACERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ZAGARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMIN TAMZANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT SPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHENNY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN QUILTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGETTE MONIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRMAN MAO TSE TUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIVE OWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY HORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTIANA ASMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BOULUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PERRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. MICHAEL GROWNEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 ELIOT SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC OLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVGENE RABINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANVA FAMULARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN SILVERGLAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMROV STUDENTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS J. KORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CHEFHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB P. SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON F. LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KELLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN D. VIRUET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LOPEZ-QUINTALA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ARDROPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GERSON MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD ERNSTET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY MORRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRA MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA A. SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA B. HOGOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIRA YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DE ROCCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LITTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW P. WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GELERENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONEY BENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUBIN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FERNIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER MILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGIS PHILBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBIN KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULIIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHMECKEL KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAI MEDIONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL V SLOTNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPH PESKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M. WARSHAWSKI, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR A. ZEFFREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR ZETTREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED TRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DIMBAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:24PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 69 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE H TOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICK HAVEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. RAUDENBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THIBAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,619 

Unrecorded  12,236 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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